## **Inspired Solutions LLC Announces New Investor**

Tim Walker takes stake in Inspired Solutions and becomes Chief Operating Officer

Zurich – 24/05/2023 – Inspired Solutions LLC announces the sale of 40% of the company stock to Tim Walker. Rob Hoobroeckx (Chairman and CEO) commented -

"I look forward to welcoming Tim to the board and working together on the company's future growth. I'm delighted to have attracted a business partner with strong insurance credentials to drive the next phase of the company's development. Tim has a track record in both P&C and high growth potential companies, along with a deep professional expertise in risk management as a value adding service. It's a great match."

In response Tim Walker added "Inspired Solutions' consistent growth and returns since inception, coupled with a full order book made this an attractive investment opportunity. This is clearly a business with solid fundamentals, strong client relationships and a commitment to service and quality. Rob is a leader in the field, and I am looking forward to building out the platform with him".

## What Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients

Founded in January 2009, Inspired Solutions LLC is the industry reference for risk engineering services to the international insurance market. The company provides a wide range of services to assist commercial insurers with risk selection, risk analysis and underwriting support. More information is available at Our Services - Inspired solutions.

## For more information, press only:

Rob Hoobroeckx info@inspiredsolutions.ch

## For more information on what Inspired Solutions LLC brings to clients:

https://www.inspiredsolutions.ch/outsourced-risk-engineering/

https://www.linkedin.com/company/inspired-solutions-llc/